
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1613
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2003
RESERVATION FOR BACKWARD CATEGORIES IN PROMOTION
MANSINH PATEL;SHIVAJI MANE

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have constituted any Committee for providing reservation in promotions to Government employees belonging to backward categories;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Committee have submitted its report;

(d) if so, the main recommendations made therein;

(e) the steps taken to implement these recommendations; and

(f) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the said committee is likely to submit its report

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY IN SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (f) Does not arise.
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